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貳、世界觀教育

一、世界觀教育的定義

Global Education

1969 James M. Becker Lee Anderson

Kniep 1985

Kirwood 2001

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

二、世界觀教育課程目標

2003 Leestma & Sny Hendix Hanvey &

Case Lamy Bennet

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10.

三、世界觀教育的課程內容、實施與設計

Kniep 1987
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Education for Global Involvement, 2000

1. Perspective Consciousness

2. — "State of World" Awareness

3. Cross- Cultual Awareness

4. Conceiving and Thinking of the World as a Global System

5. Awareness of Human Choice and Opportunities

參、世界觀教育與九年一貫藝術與人文課程

2004 2005-2008

2005

2-1-8 

2-3-10 2-4-8
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Snyder, 1997

Dynamic Whole

1995

肆、世界觀音樂教學的實踐

一、掌握世界觀教育的課程精神

Esteller Jorgensen In search of music education

Mansfield, 2005

二、具體的行動原則

Clayton Parr

2006

1. 

2. 
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3. 

4. 

5. /

6. 

7. 

8. 

Hal Leonard 2003

Music of our world More music of our world

三、國外教材的作法

Hal Leonard Music of our world More music of our world John

Higgins

Music of our world John Higgins

Music of our world

CD

More music of our world John Higgins Brad Shank

— — 

— — 

— 

Music of our world

OK

More music of our world

— 

四、國外教材的啟示

Music of Our World More Music of Our World

1. 
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— 

2. Music of

Our World

3. 

Music of Our World Hamabe no Uta/Song of the beach

4. 

More Music of Our World

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

伍、結語
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課程目標 美國音樂
課程標準

NS 9 

NS 6 

NS 1,2 

教學資源

CD

1 Guantanamera

2 Guantanamera

Guantanamera

單元名稱

附錄一 《More music of our world》音樂教材示例

音樂文化背景

Taino

Ciboney 1500

1800

bata okonkolo

itotele Iya Iya

Son Son

Buena Vista Social Club

son — cha cha cha — rumba call-and-response

mambo 1940-1950 — Afro-Cuban jazz

Guantanamera

Celia Cruz



rumba cha cha cha

— mambo Salsa

歌曲譜例
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課程設計

1. Guantanamera

2. listen up

3.

4.

90

5.

Salsa rumba cha cha cha

1. Guantanamera

son — rock —

R&B — soul

2. Guantanamera Jose Marit

3.

4. Guantanamera

5. 10-18

6. Echar mis versos del alma

7. CD

8. Play it

9. claves clave rhythm

10. claves

11. Guantanamera Claves

Claves

play it

1.

Guantanamera

2.

Claves gauiro

3.

4.. Re-arrange
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學習單

listen up

Guantanamera

play it

Re-arrange

1._______________________

2._______________________

3._______________________

4._______________________

5._______________________
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Shaker

Cow Bell

Gairo

Claves

Conga

______________ __________


